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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-11015
Institute Name: Walchand College of Engineering

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 390 390 390 390 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 150 240 .
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4Years 1339 594 1933 1858 64 1" 129 907 907 56 52 21
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 104 38 142 142 0 0 8 61 61 0 0 8
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of ¢
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates selecter
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher
time
(2018-19) 390 427 (2019-20) 55 (2021-22) 428 322 845000 (Eight Lakh 37
Forty Five Thousand)
(2019-20) 390 465 (2020-21) 59 (2022-23) 469 424 800000 (Eight Lakh) 38
(2020-21) 390 390 (2021-22) 46 (2023-24) 436 370 924000 (Nine lakh 66
twentyfour
thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2020-21) 240 156 (2021-22) 115

(2021-22) 240 83 (2022-23) 63

(2022-23) 240 63 (2023-24) 63

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24
Full Time 2
Part Time 2

Total Students

12

25

2022-23

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops
excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
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1759496 (Seventeen lakh fifty nine
thousand four hundred ninety six)

47058064 (Four crore seventy lakh
s fifty eight thousand sixty four)

3398105 (Thirty three lakhs ninety
eight thousand one hundred and fi
ve)

935323 (Nine lakh thirty five thous
and three hundred and twenty thr
ee)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of studer
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for t
placed Studies
77 614000 (Six Lakhs fourteen 4
thousand)
38 675000 (Six Lakhs seventy 12
five thousand)
35 635000 (Six lakh thirty five 2
thousand)
2021-22
1
6
2022-23 2021-22
Utilised Amount Utilised Amou

3120252 (Thirty one lakhs twenty t
housand two hundred fifty two)

20765433 (Two crore seven lakhs si
xty five thousand four hundred thir
ty three)

7357013 (Seventy three lakhs fifty s
even thousand thirteen)

13354177 (One crore thirty three la
khs fifty four thousand one hundre
d seventy seven)

2195805 (Twenty one la
ive thousand eight hunc

26497384 (Two crore siy
hs ninety seven thousar
ndred eighty four)

3892742 (Thirty eight lal
wo thousand seven hun
WO0)

838084 (Eight lakhs thirt
usand eighty four)
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Financial Year

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

2023-24
Utilised Amount

345308604 (thirty four crore fifty th
ree lakh eight thousand six hundre
d four)

45160447 (Four crore fifty one lakh
sixty thousand four hundred fourty
seven)

5290999 (Fifty two lakh ninety thou
sand nine hundred ninety nine)

2023

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year 2023-24
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 9
Total no. of Funding Agencies 7
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 6431000

Amount Received in Words

Sixty four lakhs thirty one thousand

2022-23

23

23

11156000

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year 2023-24

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1513
Total no. of Client Organizations 770

Total Amount Received (Amount 28458363

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
undred and sixty three

Two crore eighty four lakh fifty eight thousand three h

2022-23

1247

593

21623457

sand fifty seven

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
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one crore eleven lakhs fifty six thousand

Two crore sixteen lakhs twenty three thou

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2022-23
Utilised Amount
355834859 (Thirty five crore fifty ei
ght lakhs thirty four thousand eigh

t hundred fifty nine)

18549234 (One crore eighty five lak
hs forty nine thousand two hundre
d thirty four)

1931009 (Nineteen lakhs thirty one
thousand and nine)

2022

2021-22

6

2154701

2021-22

980
728

19061595

2021-22
Utilised Amou

314359981 (Thirty one ¢
three lakhs fifty nine thc
e hundred eighty one)

13398670 (One crore th
khs ninety eight thousai
red seventy)

675345 (Six lakhs seven
sand three hundred for

2021

Twenty one lakhs fifty four thousand seven hu

One crore ninety lakhs sixty one thot

hundred ninety five

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

I

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name

Patel NitinKumar Vithalbhai

Marathe Narayan Vasudeo

Chavan Manik Kishan

Sonavane Shefali Pratap

Umesh Balkrushna Chavan

Hasabe Ramchandra

Pandurang

Anantkumar Janardhan

Umbarkar

Dhaigude Sanjay Bhagwan

Maruti Mahadeo Khot

Ajeet Pandurang Patil

Surve Anil Ramchandra

Sonavane Pratap Ganpati

Tande Shrirang Nivrutti

Tamhankar Sunil Gopal

Dinesh Balkrushna Kulkarn

Munavalli GR

Shetty Bharati Sarvottam

Udaykumar Anna Dabade

Age

53

48

53

54

47

47

56

45

41

55

57

60

53

56

59

50

51

Designation

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Quialification

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

346

372

120

361

240

180

240

408

216

180

275

420

396

270

420

396

180

366

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Joining
Date

01-01-
1996

01-08-
1993

24-03-
2014

19-12-
2001

29-04-
2009

24-02-
2009

30-10-
2004

27-07-
1990

10-11-
2006

09-06-
2010

18-01-
2002

21-08-
1991

09-09-
1992

18-10-
2004

20-12-
1989

13-09-
1991

01-07-
2009

16-01-
1997

Leaving
Date

Assc

type

Regt

Reg!

Regt

Regt

Regt

Reg!

Regt

Regt

Regt

Reg!

Regt

Regt

Regt

Reg!

Regt

Regt

Regt

Reg!
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19 Wagh Chandrakant Hanmant 54  Associate Professor Male M.Tech 300 Yes 24-01- Regt
2002

20 Jamil MOHAMMAD Dabir 61 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 324 Yes 04-02- Reg!
2006

21 Kedar Harihar Inamdar 50  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 03-01- Reg!
2009

22 Babaso Natha Naik 43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 240 Yes 10-11- Reg!
2004

23 Shaikh Saba Latif 53  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 318 Yes 19-10- Regt
2004

24 Agashe Amrita Anil 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 312 Yes 06-01- Regt
2010

25 Pravin Ashok Mane 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 188 Yes 01-06- Reg!
2010

26 Mali Amol Kamalakar 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 08-01- Reg!
2009

27 Kokane Anant Kiran 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 217 Yes 07-02- Regt
2010

28 Ravindra Ramkishan Rathod 45  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 29-10- Regt
2004

29 Pol Chandrakant Balakrishna 46  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes 13-12- Reg!
2004

30 Patil Ajay Babagounda 55  Associate Professor Male M.Tech 288 Yes 14-10- Reg!
2005

31 Gavankar Nitin L 45  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 06-02- Regt
2007

32 Karvekar Sushil S 36  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 17-02- Regt
2014

33 Parchandekar Sanjaykumar 55  Associate Professor Male M.E. 264 Yes 02-08- Reg!
Kacharu 2002

34 Patil Babasaheb Gopal 59  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 420 Yes 07-12- Regt
1989

35 Shah Medha Abhijeet 48  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 04-01- Regt
2003

36 Ruikar Sachin D 47  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 214 Yes 03-04- Regt
2014

37 Rahul Mohan Chanmanwar 35  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 17-02- Reg!
2014

38 Sagar Ulhas Sapkal 47  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 22-05- Regt
2014

39 Bashir Najir Jamadar 45  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 27-03- Regt
2014

40 More Dagdu Shankar 59  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 456 Yes 16-08- Regt
1990

41 Manish Balaji Narnaware 46  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 140 Yes 21-04- Reg!
2014
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42 Momin BASHIRAHAMAD 57  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 390 Yes 01-01- Regt
Fardin 1996

43 Mevekari Rajan Gulab 55  Assistant Professor Male M.E. 180 Yes 25-08- Regt
2009

44 Sharad Vasantrao Gaikwad 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes 22-11- Reg!
2004

45 Prashant Krishnarao Kharat 45  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 02-02- Reg!
2009

46 Kadam Sachin Balasaheb 49  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 18-10- Regt
2004

47 Santosh Bhaurao Joshi 58  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 14-10- Reg!
1992

48 Suhas Dhondiram Jagtap 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 26-03- Reg!
2014

49 Bajirao Shankar Gawali 56  Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 06-11- Reg!
1993

50 Kiran Vinayak Madhale 54  Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 343 Yes 01-01- Regt
1996

51 Anil Anandrao Powar 52 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 343 Yes 01-01- Regt
1996

52 Gumaste Krishnakedar S 59  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 455 Yes 14-09- Reg!
1992

53 Vasudha Balraj Girgaonkar 50  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 252 Yes 04-03- Reg!
2003

54 Diwan Seema Pradeep 48  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 264 Yes 25-05- Regt
2010

55 Renuka Malleshappa Khot 35  Assistant Professor Female NET 120 Yes 05-03- Reg!
2014

56 Anushri Aniruddha Kulkarni 53  Assistant Professor Female M.A 134 Yes 16-08- Adh

2019 Con

57 Khare Meghana Rahul 46 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 08-03- Adh

2019 Con

58 Vishal Vishwas Dhende 36  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 02-02- Adh

2017 Con

59 Khedkar Sagar Rama 37  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 08-03- Adh

2019 Con

60 Shweta Uday Patil 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 Yes 08-03- Adh

2019 Con

61 Mudegol Nandinee Lingappa 34  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 Yes 09-03- Adh

2019 Con

62 Mohammed Shamshuddin M 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 234 Yes 16-08- Adh

Ali 2019 Con

63 Dhamangaonkar Amaraja 38  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 143 Yes 27-07- Adh

Aniket 2018 Con

64 Pooja D Mundada 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 01-01- Adh

2018 Con
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65 Aprupa Suresh Pawar 33  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 16-02- Adh
2019 Con

66 Amar S Bhandare 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 25-09- Adh
2017 Con

67 Manasi Madan Patil 47  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 No 17-08- 16-06- Adh
2021 2023 Con

68 Balaji Balasaheb Sawant 35  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 18-07- Adh
2018 Con

69 Atul Siddheshwar Patane 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 126 Yes 18-07- Adh
2018 Con

70 Prachi Kaustaubh Sohoni 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 13-08- Adh
2019 Con

71 Bhushan Rajendra 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 90 Yes 13-08- Adh
Kavathekar 2019 Con

72 Anmol Arun Magdum 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 78 Yes 26-07- Adh
2018 Con

73 Rokade Sonali Sashikant 36  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 120 Yes 16-08- Adh
2019 Con

74 Mahagaonkar Mukund S 38  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 160 Yes 09-06- Adh
2021 Con

75 Gopal Maruti Bhosale 36  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 26-07- Adh
2018 Con

76 Wandare SM 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 26-08- Adh
2021 Con

77 Prabhakar Dadaso Maskar 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 07-08- Adh
2017 Con

78 Pujari Siddharaj Dattatray 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 101 Yes 16-08- Adh
2019 Con

79 Shumbham Shekhar 30  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 30 Yes 18-08- Adh
Medhekar 2021 Con

80 Vikram Shamrao Sathe 32  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 54 Yes 18-08- Adh
2021 Con

81 Azhar Naushad Inamdar 30  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 18-08- Adh
2021 Con

82 Mayur Govind Rathi 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 17-07- Adh
2017 Con

83 Aditi Sushil Karvekar 33  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 01-09- Adh
2022 Con

84 Navnee Sandesh Babar 34  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 01-03- Adh
2023 Con

85 Sharwari Satish Solapure 51  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 23-03- Adh
2023 Con

86 Anita Pankaj Patil 49  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 132 Yes 03-03- Adh
2023 Con

87 Manisha Sachin Dabade 35  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 01-09- Adh
2022 Con
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88 Sandeep Pandurang Nevagi 46  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 19-09- Adh
2022 Con
89 Swapanli Ajit Aitwade 38  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 Yes 09-01- Adh
2021 Con
90 Amruta M Chimanna 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 16-08- Adh
2019 Con
91 Abhinandan Balasaheb 39  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 29-12- Reg!
Admuthe 2009
92 Mohale Vijay Pandurang 35  Assistant Professor Male M.E. 126 Yes 17-02- Regt
2014
93 Rais Ansar Chougule 29  Assistant Professor Male M.E. 24 Yes 03-11- Adh
2023 Con
94 Dodla Divanageswara Rao 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 18 Yes 29-05- Adh
2023 Con
95 Sagar Maruti Shinde 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 168 Yes 01-01- Adh
2024 Con
96 Sourabh Avinash Patil 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 24 Yes 24-07- Adh
2023 Con
97 Dhanaji Sukhadeo Chavan 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 78 Yes 28-07- Adh
2023 Con
98 Rihit Dattatray Mangalekar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 42 Yes 27-07- Adh
2023 Con
99 Aditi Anil Pawde 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes 10-07- Adh
2023 Con
100  Vivek Nivruttirao Waghmare 38  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes 04-05- Adh
2023 Con
101  Rushabh Ramesh Patil 27  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 48 Yes 07-08- Adh
2023 Con
102  Anisa Bashir Shikalgar 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 22-09- Adh
2023 Con
103 Sana Farid Shaikh 37  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 08-01- Adh
2024 Con
104  Leena Vinod Patil 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 168 Yes 08-01- Adh
2024 Con
105  Rashmi Sudhin Gaikwad 35  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 24 Yes 21-08- Adh
2023 Con
106  Deepika Rohit Chavan 33  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes 28-08- Adh
2023 Con
107  Mayura Balasaheb Shinde 39  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 102 Yes 22-09- Adh
2023 Con
108  Milind Babasaheb Patil 27  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 24 Yes 27-07- Adh
2023 Con
109  Rustum Sikandar Dhalait 30  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 01-08- Adh
2023 Con
110  Aniket Chandrakant Patil 42  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 18-08- Adh
2023 Con
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111 BS Pruthviraj 31  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes 24-07- Adh
2023 Con
112 Abhijeet Anil Urunkar 38  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 17-07- Adh
2017 Con
113 Ravindra Shashikant Desai 55  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 18-02- Adh
2019 Con
114  Deepak Bharat Pawar 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 138 Yes 16-08- Adh
2019 Con
115 VILAS SHAMRAO PATIL 54  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 No 01-06- 30-06- Adh
2019 2023 Con
116  PURUSHOTTAM KASHINATH 60  Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 300 No 01-01- 28-02- Regt

DESHPANDE 1997 2023
117 SUNIL SURESH SUTAR 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 22 No 18-08- 19-06- Adh
2021 2023 Con
118  ABHIJEET PANDURANG 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 90 No 08-09- 08-05- Adh
DEOKULE 2022 2023 Con
119  POURNIMA VIKAS 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 21 No 18-08- 25-01- Adh
TAMHANKAR 2021 2023 Con

(] Iagree
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